



BARROW COUNTY *Georgia*

MEMORANDUM – ADDENDUM NO. 3

To: Interested Vendors

From: Cindy Clack

Date: 11/7/2018

Re: RFQP2019-13 – Professional Wastewater Engineering Services – Addendum No. 3

To date, the following questions have been submitted for RFQP2019-13:

Question 1:

Proof of insurance is required per Addendum No. 1. May we attach our proof of insurance to our executed agreement so that the proof of insurance does not count towards the 35-page limit?

Response:

Yes you may include with agreement.

Question 2:

Do the following count towards the 35 page limit for the Professional Wastewater Engineering Services RFQP?

- Front and Back Covers
- Tabs/Dividers
- Certificate of Insurance

Response:

No these items they do not count towards the 35 page limit.